Harrington Signal Inc.
2519 4th Avenue, Moline, Illinois 61265
P.O. Box 590, Moline, Illinois 61266-0590
Phone: (800) 577-5758 Local: (309) 762-0731 Fax: (309) 762-8215
Internet: www.harringtonfire.com
Certified
Management
System

requires the use of the HS-3109-3 communications
board in the HS-3030 in order to drive Port 3.
Ordering Information
Doc#HFS-0019
02/26/07
Model Number Part Number Description
HS-3644R
HS-3644SMR
LCD Annunciator, flush mount, red
Flush mount back box for HS-3655R, red
HS-3644R
HS-3644SMR
Engineering specificaion
Electrical Specifications
Voltage 16 28 VDC, power limited
Max. input voltage ripple 3.0VP-P
Standby current draw 30 mA
Maximum/alarm current 70 mA
Environmental Specifications
Operating Temperatures 32F - 120F / 0C - 49C
Humidity 85% RH non-condensing (max.)
Physical Dimensions
HS-3644 (trim plate) 4.5” (H) x 10” (W)
10.2cm (H) x 25.4cm (W)
HS-3644-SM 4.5” (H) x 10” (W) x 2 1/2 “ (H)
10.2cm (H) x 25.4cm (W) x 6.4cm (H)
Connections
Maximum Distance 9000 ft. (2700m) 12 AWG
Communication/Power Wire 12 to 22 AWG non-shielded twisted
pair (two twisted pair required)
Note: Harrington recommends that the HS-3644 be powered from the fire panel. If an external power supply
is used, the following conditions must be met:
The power supply must be regulated, filtered, power limited, and UL listed for Fire applications.
To ensure proper communications, the negative of the power supply must be connected to the Aux Power
negative of the fire panel.
The external power supply must be mounted no further than 10ft (3m) from the FACP.
To connect the HS-3644 annunciator HS-3030 FACP, a communications board must be in the HS-3030 (Model
# HS-3109-3)
�
�
�